

. .

٠.

. .

. - •

. . . .

• •

• • • •

 $\gamma = 0$

. . .

7 4 . .

. . .

- - -

. . . .

• • •

. ., .

.

P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA, IL 61612-3967 P: (800)645-2402 E: asksurety@rlicorp.com RLISURETY.COM

. . .

. - -

• •

· · · · ·

.

. . . .

. .

. . . .

. . .

. . . ,

. . .

. . . . • • •

· • ·

• •

-

- - - 1

- . .

• • • . . -. .

•• • •

-- -- -

. .

. · ·

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						·	Bond No	LSM188480	<u>)5</u>		.: .
STATE OF		Alai	hama								.: [[]]]]]]]]]]
								20240	71200021217	0 1/5 \$60 0]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]
COUNTY OF		Sh	elby	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Shelb	y Cnty Judg	e of Probat	te, AL
					•			1	/2024 10:06	:14 AM FILE 	ED/CERT
KNOW ALL	MEN BY	THESE PR	ESENTS							• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	• • • • •					•					
That we,					Renea Lyr	n Shirey					
as Principal, an					LI Insurance			- 1.		corporation	duly
licensed to do b	ousiness in	• • •	• •	• • •	• •	nly bound i	unto the State	e of Alabama	in the sum	of	
City Alexander	C		Fifty Tho						ollars (\$	50.000.00),
for the paymen	it of which	well and trul	y to be mad	de and done	e, we bind our	selves, our	heirs, execu	tors, adminis	rators and a	ssigns, firml	y by
these presents,	and we here	eby warve ou	n ugut to c	iaim persoi	iai property ex	kempt unde	r the laws of	Alabama.			.: .
Sealed with our	seals, and	dated this	<u>2nd</u> d	lav of	May,	2024					
											::[:::
WHEREAS, the	e above-na	med Principa	l has been	duly appoi	nted Notary P	ublic Alaba	ma. (State at	Large) on th	e 12th	day of	
Suly	, <u>ට</u> 0_	ifor the t	erm of fou	r years from	n date of nota	ry commiss	ion.				· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
											-·
NOW, THERE	FORE, the	condition of	this bond is	s that if the	named Princi	pal shall fai	thfully disch	arge the duti	es of the off	ice of Notar	
Public during hi	is/her conti	nuance there	in, then this	s obligation	shall be null	and void; o	therwise, it s	hall remain i	n full force a	and effect.	
	100	0-10-6	(2,0,0)				:: ·:::::	$O_{\rm interp} <$			
	/YP		Nex			700 M	10-0	mx	Jun		"S.)
	·							Principa		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Bv					WINDE CO	DT TT.			; ; ,	•	· · ·
Christine Shalene	Cornelius	A	labama Lice	nsed Agent	APOR		surance Con	npany	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
	P.O.	Box 3967			COLLANT						
	Реопа,]	L 61612-396 Address	<u> </u>		: OLAL	Eric Ran	dins:			(L	.S.)
	المرازي الماريات المعاد	-Us	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		111.11	IIIIIIIIIIIII			- 5	1. Vice Piesic	ïeut
Approved and fi	iled this L_{c}	day of _	July	, <u>_</u> 202	C. Thomas and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ي ا	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Judge of Pro	obate		:
						Bv					• • •
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							11.11.11.11.		 : ::
THE STATE OF	FALABA	MA				<u>OAT</u>	H OF OFF	<u>ICE</u>			
COUNTY OF _		Shelby		: :				3.:	,		
		. : :::							• • • •		
solemnly swear	that I will c	unport the co	nnetitution	of the Linit	nea Lynn Shi	the Constitu		YA-AC A'1-1-			, do
citizen thereof;	and that I w	vill faithfully	and honest	ly discharo	e the duties of	the office	mon which	Tam about to	ama, so long	as I continu	ie a
ability, so help r				ay Gisoniang			aboir witten	t am about to	enter, to the	best of my	.:
Subscribed and	sworn to be	efore me this	700	day of	Mul		2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		:: *:
						7		- -:(^) ::.:			· · ·
	Painn	7				X.					- - :
	Not	ary Public					N. V. Co	Principa	<u>. برن</u> 1 - ناد د		
					.:		·		- .:. NO100N11	1 PTIDE 50 /	, .: .: ^
		_							INOTOONI	179082-20 (U . ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
~	i. i	• • • •						• • •			

• • • •

• •

.

. .

.

. . .

-- --

• • • • •

• •

.

.

• •

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402



20240712000212170 2/5 \$69.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/12/2024 10:06:14 AM FILED/CERT

Bond No. _LSM1884805

Know All Men by These Presents:

Principal:Re Obligee:Ale Type Bond:Ne Bond Amount: _\$_ Effective Date:Me The acknowledgement had been executed an	, and authorized and licens at:	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of sed to do business in all states and the District of Columbia does hereby make the state of
constitute and appoint State ofOh Conferred upon him/h Principal:Re Obligee:Al Colligee:Al Colligee:Ne Colli	io, as it's true and lawful are to sign, execute, acknowledge and the secretary of State at any	Agent and Sr. Vice President, with full power and authority hereby and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, for the following described bond. The said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if such bond.
State ofOh conferred upon him/h Principal:Re Obligee:Ale Type Bond:No Bond Amount: _\$_ Effective Date:Ma The acknowledgement had been executed an	io, as it's true and lawful her to sign, execute, acknowledge and the sea Lynn Shirey abama Secretary of State tary 50,000,00 ay 2, 2024 at and execution of such bond by the	Agent and Sr. Vice President, with full power and authority hereby and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, for the following described bond. The said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if such bond.
Principal: Obligee: Type Bond: Bond Amount: Effective Date: Manual Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land	nea Lynn Shirey shama Secretary of State stary 50,000.00 ay 2, 2024 at and execution of such bond by the	nd deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, for the following described bond. he said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if such bond.
Principal:Re Obligee:Ale Type Bond:Ne Bond Amount: _\$_ Effective Date:Me The acknowledgement had been executed an	anea Lynn Shirey abama Secretary of State stary 50,000.00 ay 2, 2024 at and execution of such bond by the	he said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if such bon
Obligee:Ala Type Bond:No Bond Amount: _\$_ Effective Date:Ma The acknowledgement had been executed an	stary 50,000.00 ay 2, 2024 at and execution of such bond by the	
Obligee:Ala Type Bond:No Bond Amount: _\$_ Effective Date:Ma The acknowledgement had been executed an	stary 50,000.00 ay 2, 2024 at and execution of such bond by the	
Type Bond:NoBond Amount:\$_Bond Amount:\$_BEffective Date:Market Bond Been executed and been	50,000.00 ay 2, 2024 at and execution of such bond by the	
Bond Amount: _\$_Effective Date: _ME The acknowledgement had been executed an	50,000.00 ay 2, 2024 at and execution of such bond by the	
Effective Date: _Marketive Date: _Market	ay 2, 2024 at and execution of such bond by the	
The acknowledgements that been executed an	nt and execution of such bond by the	
_		
The	RLI Insurance Company	further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of
Resolution adopted b	y the Board of Directors of	RLI Insurance Company and now in force to-wit:
ts Sr. Vice Pr		the caused these presents to be executed by the early affixed this day of May,
		RLI Insurance Company
		SEAL EN TENTO
,		By: Bric Raudins Sr. Vice Preside
e of Ohio	SS	
te of Ohio unty of Cuyahoga this2nd day of		CERTIFICATE National District
inty of Cuyahoga this2nd day of sonally appeared	May 2024 before me, a leading who	Notary Public, to being by me I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company
inty of Cuyahoga this2nd day of sonally appeared y sworn, acknowledged resald officer of the	May 2024 before me, a leading who that he signed the above Power of A RLI Insurance Company	Notary Public, no being by me Attorney as the Attorney as the Attorney as the Attorney as the Attorney as the do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full for and effect and is irrayocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution
inty of Cuyahoga this2nd day of sonally appeared y sworn, acknowledged resald officer of the	May 2024 before me, a leading who that he signed the above Power of A	Notary Public, to being by me Attorney as the do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full for and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force, testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the
this day of sonally appeared y sworn, acknowledged resald officer of the l acknowledged said in poration.	May 2024 before me, a leading who that he signed the above Power of A RLI Insurance Company astrument to be the voluntary act and	Notary Public, to being by me Attorney as the Attorney as the do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full for and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force.
inty of Cuyahoga this2nd day of sonally appeared y sworn, acknowledged resald officer of the l acknowledged said in	May 2024 before me, a leading who that he signed the above Power of A RLI Insurance Company astrument to be the voluntary act and	Notary Public, no being by me Attorney as the do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full for and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force, testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company
this day of sonally appeared sworn, acknowledged resald officer of the acknowledged said in poration.	May 2024 before me, a leading who that he signed the above Power of A RLI Insurance Company astrument to be the voluntary act and	Notary Public, no being by me Attorney as the Attorney as the deed of said and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force, testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RII Insurance Company This 2nd day of



P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA, IL 61612-3967
P: (800)645-2402 E: asksurety@dicorp.com
RLISURETY.COM



20240712000212170 3/5 \$69.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/12/2024 10:06:14 AM FILED/CERT

RIDER

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORM PART	OF BOND/POLICY NO	LSM1884805	
It is hereby m	utually agreed and understoon Renea Lynn Shirey	od by the Principal,	
** ** ** ** ** ** **	d RLI Insurance Company Effective Date and Expiration		
	(Identify item(s) to be change	ed)	
on this bond/	policy has/have been change 06/10/2024 to 06/10/202		
Nothing contained herein shall vary, alter except as set forth above.	, waive or extend any of th	e terms, limits, or condition	ons of the bond/policy,
This Rider becomes effective on Standard Time.	June 11, 2024	, at twelve and one	e minute o'clock a.m.,
Signed this <u>11th</u> day of <u>June</u>	RLI Insurance C	company	SEAL SEAL
•	By Eric Raudins	- Carlin	Sr. Vice President

Allison S. Boyd

Judge of Probate

Kimberly A. Melton
Chief Clerk



Judicial Division - (205) 670-5210 Recording Division - (205) 670-5220

20240712000212170 4/5 \$69.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/12/2024 10:06:14 AM FILED/CERT

Probate Court of Shelby County, Alabama

Post Office Box 825 • Columbiana, Alabama 35051 website: www.shelbyal.com/285/Probate-Court

Below you will find your Commission as a Notary Public. Please detach the commission card and keep it in a secure place. If your commission is being renewed this card will replace any previously issued commission card. Note that your commission card indicates the term of your current commission and it is important that you begin the renewal process in advance of the expiration of your commission to ensure there is no break in service.

The office of Notary Public is a serious and responsible public office and should not be taken lightly. Abuse of the office or irresponsibility in the performance of notarial duties can result in grave consequences. If a Notary Public has doubts about the propriety of any action, he or she should seek competent professional advice before he or she acts.

A Notary Public is a public officer whose function it is:

- 1. To administer oaths; and
- 2. To attend and certify, by his signature and official seal, certain classes of documents, in order to give them credit and authenticity; and
- 3. To take acknowledgments of deeds and other conveyances and certify the same; and
- 4. To perform certain official acts, chiefly in commercial matters, such as the protesting of notes and bills, the notice of foreign drafts, and marine protests in cases of damage.

You will need to obtain your notarial seal prior to performing any official acts. It is required that your notarial seal reflect your name as stated in the below commission card.

NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION

In the name of the State of Alabama and pursuant to the authority granted me as Judge of Probate for Shelby County, I hereby Commission Renea Lynn Shirey_ as Notary Public for the State at Large for the term beginning on 7-12-2024____ and ending on 6-10-2028____.

BA

ALLISON S. BOYD JUDGE OF PROBATE Filed Date: 06/20/2024

|--|

20240712000212170 5/5 \$69 00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/12/2024 10:06:14 AM FILED/CERT

State of Alabama

APPLICATION FOR NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION

(MUST BE A RESIDENT OF COUNTY WHERE APPLICATION'IS MADE)

In the Probate
Court of
Shelby
County

\$10.00* APPLICATION FEE IS DUE AT THE TIME APPLICATION IS SUBMITTED

	Date: 5/1/2024
1.	Name: Renea Lynn Shirey
	(Print your name as it appears on driver's license, non-driver ID, or other current valid photo ID)
2.	Home Address: 1462 Caribbean Circle Apt/Suite #:
3.	City/State/Zip: Alabaster, Alabama 35007 County of Residence Shelby
4.	Mailing Address (If Different):
5.	Date Of Birth: 02/17/1961 Email Address rshirey61@gmail.com
	Phone Numbers: Work (334) 495-1145 Home (205) 876-6129
7. 8. 9.	Have you ever been convicted of a felony or crime of moral turpitude?YESNO (If YES, Please Provide Details On Page 2) Are you currently a debtor in a bankruptcy proceeding?YESNO Are you currently under an order adjudicating you incapacitated?YESNO Are you currently or have you ever been a commissioned notary public in Alabama? YES (County ShelbyExpiration Date: 07/16/2024)NO Renea Lynn Shirey (Print Your Name Exactly As It Is To Appear On Notary Commission)
	BY SIGNING BELOW I CERTIFY THAT ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN (PAGES ONE AND TWO) IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT I AM ABLE AND WILLING TO COMPLETE THE MANDATORY TRAINING FOR NOTARY PUBLICS. (UNLESS EXEMPT BY LAW) WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS APPLICATION. I FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I UNDERSTAND THAT THE \$10.00* APPLICATION FEE IS NON-REFUNDABLE AND TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE (I.E. TIME DEADLINES ARE STRICTLY ENFORCED.) ALL STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS APPLICATION ARE MADE UNDER THE FEAR OF THE PENALTY OF PERJURY. THE CRIME OF PERJURY IS PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT.
Sign	This should be your usual signature and match the name printed on Line 11. THIS SHOULD BE THE SIGNATURE YOU USE WHEN NOTARIZING A DOCUMENT * \$10.00 Application Fee PLUS any applicable county fees